WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Richard Paul Ellis 1328 Honeybee Lane Gardnerville, NV 89460

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Same as Above

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

(Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

DOC # 739328
03/10/2009 02:43PM Deputy: SG
 OFFICIAL RECORD
 Requested By:
TICOR TITLE - RENO
 Douglas County - NV
 Karen Ellison - Recorder
Page: 1 of 2 Fee: 15.00
BK-309 PG-2224 RPTT: 590.85

Escrow No. 8009281-KAS

APN No. 1220-21-610-066

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

R.P.T.T. \$590.85

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH THAT:

LaSalle Bank, N.A., as Trustee for the MLMI Trust Series 2006-WMC2

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to:

Richard Paul Ellis, a married man as his sole and separate property

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 464, as shown on the map of GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 6, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on May 29, 1973, as Document No. 66512.

APN: 1220-21-610-066

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

LaSalle Bank, N.A., as Trustee for the MLMI Trust Series 2006-WMC2

by Wilshire Credit Corporation, its attorney in fact

By:

Meaghan E Robinson

It's:

REO Team Lead

STATE OF Oregon COUNTY OF Washington

} ss:

This instrument was acknowledged before me on February 19, 2009,

V. Wedlow

OFFICIALSEAL V. WEDLOW NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 417935 MISSION EXPIRES MAY 31, 2011

This notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed under Escrow No. 8009281-KAS

739328 Page: 2 of 2 03/10/2009

BK-309 PG-2225